

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5727 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SECRETARY TO GOVT.&amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.SURYANARAYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27289 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27290 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 32 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35407 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5795 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7459 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents in all the matter except respondent Nos. 3 and 8 in C.A. No. 7459/2008 and deceased sole respondent in SLP(C)No. 35407/2009. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No. 35407/2009 is directed to take steps for substitution in r/o the deceased sole respondent.

...2/-

Item No.76 : 2 :

Counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 5727/2008, 5795/2008 and 7459/2008 are directed to file statement of case within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 3 and 8 in C.A. No. 7459/2008 by registered post A.D.

Await original records in C.A.No.7459/2008 and service of notice in r/o respondent No.3 and 8 therein.

List the matters on 10.5.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar