

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5727 OF 2008

SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.SURYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27289 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27290 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 32 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35407 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5795 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7459 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant in C.A. No. 7459/08 is
directed to comply with the Office Report and furnish

.....2/-

ITEM NO. 112 - 2 -

the correct addresses of the unserved Respondents
within two weeks for issuance of fresh notice to them
in the correct addresses.

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 35407/09
is also directed to comply with the Office Report
regarding taking of steps for substitution in respect
of the sole Respondent.

Appellants in C.A. Nos. 5727, 5795 and 7459 of
2008 and C.A. No. 32/09 are directed to file statement
of case within four weeks.

List the matters on 23.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS