

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5727 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.SURYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27289 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27290 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 32 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35407 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5795 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7459 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Pattabhiram,Adv.
 Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
 Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.
 Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In C.A. Nos.5727, 5795/2008, 7459/2008 and 32/2009
 counsel for the appellants has not filed statement of case
 inspite of last opportunity granted. Ld. counsel seeks
 further time. I am not inclined to grant time since last
 opportunity was granted. Hence, place the matter before
 the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

..2/-

Item No.90 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.27289 and 27290/2008 service of notice is
 complete. Respondents granted four weeks time for filing
 counter affidavit.

List the SLPs on 24.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
 Registrar