

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5727, 5795, 7459/2008 AND 32 of 2009

SECRETARY TO GOVT. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E. SURYANARAYANA & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

[office report on default]

Date: 18/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. P Vijay Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master