

jITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5727 OF 2008

SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.SURYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, by way of last indulgence, four
weeks time is granted to Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to
file Statement of Case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master